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                        included a gender impact assessment in annex A which found that while some aspects
                        of the Pensions Act 2011 provisions will impact women more strongly than men, the
                        impact is not disproportionate and is a consequence of closing the gender gap in State
                        Pension age earlier than under current plans. Women who work for longer have the opportunity
                        to improve their pension provision placing them in a better position to fund their
                        retirement.%3C/p%3E
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	max answer › question first answered	2019-05-15T12:39:20.147Z	


            
            
               Sort by

               This list shows the properties that you can sort by. Click on  to sort in ascending order and  to sort in descending order. The properties that you're currently sorting by are
                     shown at the top of the list. Click on  to remove a sort and  or  to reverse the current sort order. Click on the  icon to remove all the sorting. Note that sorting can significantly slow down the
                     loading of the page.
                  

               

               

               	 answer › date of answer
                  
	 registered interest
	 date
	 answering body
	 answering dept id
	 answering dept short name
	 answering dept sort name
	 hansard heading
	 house id
	 legislature › pref label
	 question text
	 tabling member constituency
	 tabling member printed
	 uin
	 answer › is ministerial correction
	 answer › answer text
	 answer › answering member constituency
	 answer › answering member printed
	 answer › question first answered
	 answer › answering member › label
	 tabling member › label


            
            
               View

               Choose what information you want to view about each item. There are some pre-defined
                     views, but starred properties are always present no matter what the view. You can
                     star properties by clicking on the  icon. The currently starred icons have a  icon; clicking on it will unstar the property.
                  

               

               

               	AnsweredQuestions
	all
	basic
	description


               	 answer › is ministerial correction
                  
	 legislature
                  
	 house id
                  
	 registered interest
                  
	 date
	 answering body
	 answering dept id
	 answering dept short name
	 answering dept sort name
	 hansard heading
	 legislature › pref label
	 question text
	 tabling member constituency
	 tabling member printed
	 uin
	 answer › date of answer
	 answer › answer text
	 answer › answering member constituency
	 answer › answering member printed
	 answer › question first answered
	 answer › answering member › label
	 tabling member › label


            
            
               Items per page

               Choose how many items to view on each page. The more items you view, the longer the
                     page will take to load.
                  

               

               	10
	25
	50


            
         
         
            
               
                  Show Search Form

                  Search Results

               
               
                  		
	registered interest	
true
false


	date	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	answering body	
	answering dept id	
	answering dept short name	
	answering dept sort name	
	hansard heading	
	house id	
	legislature	
                              		
	pref label	


                           
	question text	
	tabling member constituency	
	tabling member printed	
	uin	
	answer	
                              		
	is ministerial correction	
true
false


	date of answer	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	answer text	
	answering member constituency	
	answering member printed	
	question first answered	
	answering member	
                                       		
	label	


                                    


                           
	tabling member	
                              		
	label	


                           


                     Search

                  

               
               
                  427849				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           10/11/2015 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department for Work and Pensions	


                        
		answering dept id	29	
		answering dept short name	Work and Pensions	
		answering dept sort name	Work and Pensions	
		hansard heading	State Retirement Pensions: Females	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what estimate he has made of
                           the cumulative loss of pension income to women born in the 1950s following the increase
                           in state pension age in the Pensions Act 2011; and if he will make a statement.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Warrington North	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Helen Jones	
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		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    16/11/2015 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>Impacts as a result of increases in State Pension age set in Pensions Act 2011
                                    are presented in Pensions Act 2011 Impact Assessment, published in November 2011,
                                    available at: <br> <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/181462/pensions-bill-2011-ia-annexa.pdf"
                                    target="_blank">https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/181462/pensions-bill-2011-ia-annexa.pdf</a></p><p>This
                                    included a gender impact assessment in annex A which found that while some aspects
                                    of the Pensions Act 2011 provisions will impact women more strongly than men, the
                                    impact is not disproportionate and is a consequence of closing the gender gap in State
                                    Pension age earlier than under current plans. Women who work for longer have the opportunity
                                    to improve their pension provision placing them in a better position to fund their
                                    retirement.</p>
                                 	
		answering member constituency	North Swindon	
		answering member printed	Justin Tomlinson	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             16/11/2015 12:55:48
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "<p>Impacts as a result of increases in State Pension age set in Pensions Act 2011 are presented in Pensions Act 2011 Impact Assessment, published in November 2011, available at: <br> <a href=\"https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/181462/pensions-bill-2011-ia-annexa.pdf\" target=\"_blank\">https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/181462/pensions-bill-2011-ia-annexa.pdf</a></p><p>This included a gender impact assessment in annex A which found that while some aspects of the Pensions Act 2011 provisions will impact women more strongly than men, the impact is not disproportionate and is a consequence of closing the gender gap in State Pension age earlier than under current plans. Women who work for longer have the opportunity to improve their pension provision placing them in a better position to fund their retirement.</p>" .
?item parl:hansardHeading "State Retirement Pensions: Females" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___2 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 <= "2019-05-15T12:39:20.147Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  ?___2  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___3 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___4 .
?item parl:legislature ?___5 .
?___5 skos:prefLabel ?___6 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___7 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___8 .
?item parl:answer ?___9 .
?___9 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___10 .
?___9 parl:attachment ?___11 .
?___11 nfo:fileName ?___12 .
?___11 dcterms:title ?___13 .
?___9 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___14 .
?___9 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___15 .
?___9 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___16 .
?___9 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___17 .
?___9 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___18 .
?___9 parl:answeringMember ?___19 .
?___19 rdfs:label ?___20 .
?___9 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___21 .
?___21 parl:attachment ?___22 .
?___22 nfo:fileName ?___23 .
?___22 dcterms:title ?___24 .
?___21 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___25 .
?___21 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___26 .
?___21 parl:answeringMember ?___27 .
?___9 parl:answerText ?___28 .
?___9 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___29 .
?item parl:questionText ?___30 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___31 .
?item dcterms:date ?___32 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___33 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___34 .
?___34 rdfs:label ?___35 .
?item parl:houseId ?___36 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___37 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___38 .
?item parl:uin ?___39 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/427849>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___3 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___4 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___5 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___5 skos:prefLabel ?___6 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___7 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___8 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___9 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___9 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___10 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:attachment ?___11 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___11 nfo:fileName ?___12 . } 
    UNION { ?___11 dcterms:title ?___13 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___9 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___14 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___15 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___18 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:answeringMember ?___19 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___19 rdfs:label ?___20 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___21 parl:attachment ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___22 nfo:fileName ?___23 . } 
      UNION { ?___22 dcterms:title ?___24 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___25 . } 
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___26 . } 
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMember ?___27 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answerText ?___28 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___29 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___30 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___31 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___33 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___34 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___34 rdfs:label ?___35 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___36 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___37 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___39 . } 

}
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